2016-17 0.00 0.00 3.47 57.00 0.00 60.47

Sub-total 65.03 145.58 708.19 178.80 577.86 1,675.46

Total (A)  94.63 1,224.74 4,727.75 7,100.83 829.73 13,977.68

B. NON WORKING COMPANIES

1 Year – Nil

2 to 5 Years – Nil

Above 5 Years

1 M.P. State
Textile
Corporation
Limited

6.86 2009-10 Upto
2015-16

0.00 0.00 3.61 0.00 0.00 3.61

2016-17 0.00 0.00 0.73 0.00 0.00 0.73

Total (B) 0.00 0.00 4.34 0.00 0.00 4.34

Grand Total (A+B) 94.63 1,224.74 4,732.09 7,100.83 829.73 13,982.02

Annexures

105

Annexure- 1.6

Summarised financial position and working results of Government companies and Statutory corporations (accounts of which are

not in arrears for more than three years) as per their latest finalised financial statements

(Referred to in Paragraph 1.12)

(Figures in column no. 4 to 9 are `̀̀̀ in crores)

S.

No.
Name of PSU

Year of

finalised

accounts

Net Profit/

Loss before

dividend,

interest

and tax

Net

Profit/

Loss after

tax and

dividend

Turnover Investment€
Shareholders'

funds¥

Capital

employed#

Return on

Capital

Employed$

(4/9)

(ROCE)

Return on

Investment@

(4/7) (RoI)

Return

on

Equityµ

(5/8)

(RoE)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

2014-15

Profit making companies

1
The Provident Investment
Company Limited 2014-15 0.90 0.68 1.07 26.63 26.63 26.63 3.38 3.38 2.55

2
Madhya Pradesh Police Housing
Corporation Limited   2014-15 14.39 9.51 27.12 627.61 49.75 627.61 2.29 2.29 19.12

3

Sant Ravidas Madhya Pradesh
Hastha Shilp Evam Hath Kargha
Vikas Nigam Limited 2014-15 0.08 0.08 29.89 3.88 3.88 3.88 2.06 2.06 2.06

4
Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog
Nigam Limited   2014-15 25.87 16.31 218.50 119.92 119.92 119.92 21.57 21.57 13.60

5

Madhya Pradesh State Agro
Industries Development
Corporation Limited 2014-15 48.63 32.34 1,162.76 120.20 120.20 120.20 40.46 40.46 26.91

6
M.P. Audyogik Kendra Vikas
Nigam (Sagar) Limited   2014-15 0.18 0.18 0.55 23.81 4.79 23.81 0.76 0.76 3.76

7

Madhya Pradesh State
Electronics Development
Corporation Limited 2014-15 12.86 8.78 54.31 55.18 38.06 55.18 23.31 23.31 23.07

8
M.P. Trade and Investment
Facilitation Corporation Limited 2014-15 2.72 1.86 0.11 930.51 13.53 930.51 0.29 0.29 13.75

9

Madhya Pradesh State Tourism
Development Corporation
Limited  2014-15 1.76 1.17 90.57 25.42 25.42 25.42 6.92 6.92 4.60

Report on Public Sector Undertakings for the year ended 31 March 2017

106

S.

No.
Name of PSU

Year of

finalised

accounts

Net Profit/

Loss before

dividend,

interest

and tax

Net

Profit/

Loss after

tax and

dividend

Turnover Investment€
Shareholders'

funds¥

Capital

employed#

Return on

Capital

Employed$

(4/9)

(ROCE)

Return on

Investment@

(4/7) (RoI)

Return

on

Equityµ

(5/8)

(RoE)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

10
M.P. Audyogik   Kendra Vikas
Nigam (Rewa) Limited   2014-15 1.05 0.63 0.33 10.56 7.41 10.56 9.94 9.94 8.50

11
Madhya Pradesh State Mining
Corporation Limited 2014-15 108.46 40.89 646.14 197.07 197.07 197.07 55.04 55.04 20.75

12
Madhya Pradesh Rajya Van
Vikas Nigam Limited 2014-15 70.50 64.46 84.75 271.28 271.28 271.28 25.99 25.99 23.76

13

Madhya Pradesh Road
Development Corporation
Limited 2014-15 63.28 47.88 59.34 166.99 186.99 166.99 37.89 37.89 25.61

14
Madhya Pradesh Warehousing
and Logistics Corporation  2014-15 78.19 39.47 236.08 465.21 187.22 465.21 16.81 16.81 21.08

15
Madhya Pradesh Power
Transmission Company Limited 2014-15 512.13 28.33 2,328.45 4,348.7 2,316.97 4,348.7 11.78 11.78 1.22

16
Madhya Pradesh Financial
Corporation  2014-15 93.31 11.66 111.58 1,255.32 372.23 1,255.32 7.43 7.43 3.13

17
DMIC Vikram Udyogpuri
Limited 2014-15 3.28 2.21 0.00 114.44 114.44 114.44 2.87 2.87 1.93

18
DMIC Pithampur Jal
Prabandhan Limited 2014-15 2.77 1.87 0.00 36.87 36.87 36.87 7.51 7.51 5.07

19
Pithampur Auto Cluster

2014-15 7.03 1.05 4.73 4.75 4.75 4.75 148.00 148.00 22.11

20
M.P. Audyogik   Kendra Vikas
Nigam (Jabalpur) Limited 2014-15 2.40 2.12 0.46 9.63 9.63 9.63 24.92 24.92 22.01

21
Narmada Basin Projects
Company Limited 2014-15 0.04 0.03 0.00 4.73 4.73 4.73 0.85 0.85 0.63

22
M.P. Audyogik   Kendra Vikas
Nigam (Bhopal) Limited 2014-15 14.23 9.16 13.58 28.90 28.90 28.90 49.24 49.24 31.70

23

Industrial Infrastructure
Development Corporation
(Gwalior) M.P. Limited 2014-15 4.88 4.38 1.27 5.55 5.55 5.55 87.93 87.93 78.92

Annexures

107

S.

No.
Name of PSU

Year of

finalised

accounts

Net Profit/

Loss before

dividend,

interest

and tax

Net

Profit/

Loss after

tax and

dividend

Turnover Investment€
Shareholders'

funds¥

Capital

employed#

Return on

Capital

Employed$

(4/9)

(ROCE)

Return on

Investment@

(4/7) (RoI)

Return

on

Equityµ

(5/8)

(RoE)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

24

Madhya Pradesh Plastic Park
Development Corporation
Limited 2014-15 0.17 0.12 0.00 5.46 5.46 5.46 3.11 3.11 2.20

25
M.P. Audyogik Kendra Vikas
Nigam(Indore) Limited  2014-15 44.13 15.48 149.28 162.96 132.96 162.96 27.08 27.08 11.64

Total A
1,113.24 340.65 5,220.87 9,021.58* 4,284.64* 9,021.58* 12.34 12.34 7.95

No Profit No loss Companies

26
Shahpura Thermal Power
Company Limited 2014-15 0.01 0.00 0.00 3.42 0.07 3.42 0.29 0.29 0.00

27
Madhya Pradesh Power
Management Company Limited  2014-15 82.15 0.00 20,061.41 5,770.94 5,753.43 5,770.94 1.42 1.42 0.00

28
Madhya Pradesh Jal Nigam
Maryadit 2014-15 1.62 0.00 5.84 54.80 54.80 54.80 2.96 2.96 0.00

29
Madhya Pradesh Urja Vikas
Nigam Limited  2014-15 0.60 0.00 5.66 2.70 0.69 2.70 22.22 22.22 0.00

30
Shri Singaji Power Project
Limited  2014-15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total B 84.38 0.00 20,072.91 5,831.90* 5,809.03* 5,831.90* 1.45 1.45 0.00

Loss Making Companies

31
Madhya Pradesh State Civil
Supplies Corporation Limited  2014-15 1,653.06 -68.33 17,016.90 181.39 75.99 181.39 911.33 911.33 -89.92

32 MP Jay Pee Minerals Limited  2014-15 -53.25 -88.67 206.81 245.20 -28.80 245.20 -21.72 -21.72 --

33
M.P. Audyogik Kendra Vikas
Nigam (Ujjain) Limited 2014-15 1.67 -0.85 3.11 15.16 15.16 15.16 11.02 11.02 -5.61

34
Madhya Pradesh Power
Generating Company Limited 2014-15 1,033.16 -1,027.48 6,456.58 12,679.93 2,278.54 12,679.93 8.15 8.15 -45.09

Report on Public Sector Undertakings for the year ended 31 March 2017

108

S.

No.
Name of PSU

Year of

finalised

accounts

Net Profit/

Loss before

dividend,

interest

and tax

Net

Profit/

Loss after

tax and

dividend

Turnover Investment€
Shareholders'

funds¥

Capital

employed#

Return on

Capital

Employed$

(4/9)

(ROCE)

Return on

Investment@

(4/7) (RoI)

Return

on

Equityµ

(5/8)

(RoE)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

[…]

Total C -1,222.25 -5,757.46 43,658.74 23,771.89* 2,369.69* 23,771.89* -5.14 -5.14 -242.96

G. Total A+B+C
-24.63 -5,416.81 68,952.52 38,625.37* 12,463.36* 38,625.37* -0.06 -0.06 -43.46

2015-16

Profit making Companies

1

Madhya Pradesh State Agro
Industries Development
Corporation Limited 2015-16 59.66 39.12 1,305.22 149.81 149.81 149.81 39.82 39.82 26.11

2
M.P. Audyogik Kendra Vikas
Nigam (Sagar) Limited   2015-16 1.07 0.71 1.36 30.99 6.35 30.99 3.45 3.45 11.18

3

Madhya Pradesh State
Electronics Development
Corporation Limited 2015-16 14.39 14.17 56.34 66.93 49.81 66.93 21.50 21.50 28.45

4
M.P.Trade and Investment
Facilitation Corporation Limited  2015-16 0.59 0.40 0.13 1,431.12 13.89 1,431.12 0.04 0.04 2.88

5
Madhya Pradesh State Civil
Supplies Corporation Limited  2015-16 1,638.22 0.65 18,742.98 163.42 76.37 163.42 1,002.46 1,002.46 0.85

Annexures

109

S.

No.
Name of PSU

Year of

finalised

accounts

Net Profit/

Loss before

dividend,

interest

and tax

Net

Profit/

Loss after

tax and

dividend

Turnover Investment€
Shareholders'

funds¥

Capital

employed#

Return on

Capital

Employed$

(4/9)

(ROCE)

Return on

Investment@

(4/7) (RoI)

Return

on

Equityµ

(5/8)

(RoE)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

6

Madhya Pradesh State Tourism
Development Corporation
Limited  2015-16 9.90 5.92 110.08 31.34 31.34 31.34 31.59 31.59 18.89

7
Madhya Pradesh State Mining
Corporation Limited 2015-16 159.48 90.55 150.87 265.45 265.44 265.45 60.08 60.08 34.11

8
Madhya Pradesh Rajya Van
Vikas Nigam Limited 2015-16 72.13 63.91 71.57 319.81 280.97 319.81 22.55 22.55 22.75

9

Madhya Pradesh Road
Development Corporation
Limited 2015-16 53.71 40.04 49.13 202.22 186.53 202.22 26.56 26.56 21.47

10
Madhya Pradesh Warehousing
and Logistics Corporation  2015-16 107.83 52.41 252.87 469.36 221.14 469.36 22.97 22.97 23.70

11
Madhya Pradesh Power
Transmission Company Limited 2015-16 443.27 79.68 2,742.77 4,587.00 2,531.21 4,587.00 9.66 9.66 3.15

12
Madhya Pradesh Financial
Corporation  2015-16 109.80 12.38 132.79 1,348.40 383.19 1,348.40 8.14 8.14 3.23

13
DMIC Vikram Udyogpuri
Limited 2015-16 3.84 2.57 0.00 117.01 117.01 117.01 3.28 3.28 2.20

14
DMIC Pithampur Jal
Prabandhan Limited 2015-16 2.91 1.96 0.00 39 39.00 39 7.46 7.46 5.03

15 Pithampur Auto Cluster  2015-16 8.41 3.52 6.99 4.76 4.76 4.76 176.68 176.68 73.95

16
M.P. Audyogik   Kendra Vikas
Nigam (Jabalpur) Limited 2015-16 1.22 1.19 0.35 11.07 11.07 11.07 11.02 11.02 10.75

17
Narmada Basin Projects
Company Limited 2015-16 0.36 0.24 0.00 4.97 4.97 4.97 7.24 7.24 4.83

18
M.P. Audyogik   Kendra Vikas
Nigam (Bhopal) Limited 2015-16 12.20 7.08 14.96 35.98 35.98 35.98 33.91 33.91 19.68

19

Industrial Infrastructure
Development Corporation
(Gwalior) M.P. Limited 2015-16 1.60 1.08 0.22 23.43 6.63 23.43 6.83 6.83 16.29

Report on Public Sector Undertakings for the year ended 31 March 2017

110

S.

No.
Name of PSU

Year of

finalised

accounts

Net Profit/

Loss before

dividend,

interest

and tax

Net

Profit/

Loss after

tax and

dividend

Turnover Investment€
Shareholders'

funds¥

Capital

employed#

Return on

Capital

Employed$

(4/9)

(ROCE)

Return on

Investment@

(4/7) (RoI)

Return

on

Equityµ

(5/8)

(RoE)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

[…]

Madhya Pradesh Urja Vikas
Nigam Limited  2015-16 0.34 0.00 3.99 2.79 0.69 2.79 12.19 12.19 0.00

26
Shri Singaji Power Project
Limited (NRC) 2015-16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total B
72.99 0.00 23,169.12 5,971.25* 5,943.81* 5,971.25* 1.22 1.22 0.00

Loss Making Companies

27
M.P. Audyogik   Kendra Vikas
Nigam (Rewa) Limited   2015-16 0.07 -0.07 0.45 9.50 7.29 9.50 0.74 0.74 -0.96

28
M.P. Urban Development
Company Limited 2015-16 -0.64 -0.64 0.00 0.36 0.36 0.36 -177.78 -177.78 -177.78

29

Madhya Pradesh Poorv Kshetra
Vidyut Vitaran Company
Limited  2015-16 -1,258.55 -1,616.91 7,159.91 2,227.72 -9,744.61 2,227.72 -56.49 -56.49 --

30

Madhya Pradesh Paschim
Kshetra Vidyut Vitaran
Company Limited 2015-16 -941.36 -1,207.01 9,333.64 2,018.49 -7,816.74 2,018.49 -46.64 -46.64 --

Annexures

111

S.

No.
Name of PSU

Year of

finalised

accounts

Net Profit/

Loss before

dividend,

interest

and tax

Net

Profit/

Loss after

tax and

dividend

Turnover Investment€
Shareholders'

funds¥

Capital

employed#

Return on

Capital

Employed$

(4/9)

(ROCE)

Return on

Investment@

(4/7) (RoI)

Return

on

Equityµ

(5/8)

(RoE)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

31

Madhya Pradesh Madhya
Kshetra Vidyut Vitaran
Company Limited 2015-16 -2,327.05 -2,766.08 5,974.43 -434.41 -12,053.32 -434.41 -- -- --

32
Bansagar Thermal Power
Company Limited (16-17) 2015-16 0.62 -0.13 0.00 2.58 -2.90 2.58 24.03 24.03 --

33
Madhya Pradesh Power
Generating Company Limited 2015-16 2,489.09 -50.19 7,976.41 12,731.50 2,410.44 12,731.50 19.55 19.55 -2.08

34
M.P. Audyogik Kendra Vikas
Nigam (Ujjain) Limited 2015-16 -4.23 -3.34 1.80 33.05 11.82 33.05 -12.80 -12.80 -28.26

35
M.P. Audyogik   Kendra Vikas
Nigam(Indore) Limited  2015-16 -1.77 -14.63 192.85 201.96 118.95 201.96 -0.88 -0.88 -12.30

36 MP Jay Pee Minerals Limited  2015-16 -38.68 -57.15 0.00 173.74 -85.95 173.74 -22.26 -22.26 0.00

Total C -2,082.50 -5,716.15 30,639.49 17,398.90* 2,548.86* 17,398.90* -11.97 -11.97 -224.26

G. Total A+B+C 691.14 -5,298.53 77,447.24 32,679.05* 12,914.97* 32,679.05* 2.11 2.11 -41.03

2016-17

Profit making Companies

1
Madhya Pradesh State Mining
Corporation Limited 2016-17 142.41 91.81 296.39 335.13 335.13 335.13 42.49 42.49 27.40

2
Madhya Pradesh Rajya Van
Vikas Nigam Limited 2016-17 68.20 63.05 82.16 367.71 367.71 367.71 18.55 18.55 17.15

3

Madhya Pradesh Road
Development Corporation
Limited 2016-17 68.56 53.44 94.08 255.66 255.66 255.66 26.82 26.82 20.90

4
Madhya Pradesh Warehousing
and Logistics Corporation  2016-17 59.75 35.41 167.86 507.87 244.29 507.87 11.76 11.76 14.50

5
Madhya Pradesh Power
Generating Company Limited 2016-17 1,859.84 24.83 7,817.66 17,300.26 2,882.79 17,300.26 10.75 10.75 0.86

6
Madhya Pradesh Power
Transmission Company Limited 2016-17

354.68 22.23 2,658.62 4,824.77 2,478.05 4,824.77 7.35 7.35 0.90

Report on Public Sector Undertakings for the year ended 31 March 2017

112

S.

No.
Name of PSU

Year of

finalised

accounts

Net Profit/

Loss before

dividend,

interest

and tax

Net

Profit/

Loss after

tax and

dividend

Turnover Investment€
Shareholders'

funds¥

Capital

employed#

Return on

Capital

Employed$

(4/9)

(ROCE)

Return on

Investment@

(4/7) (RoI)

Return

on

Equityµ

(5/8)

(RoE)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

7
Madhya Pradesh Financial
Corporation  2016-17 106.91 9.16 134.35 1,346.99 393.19 1,346.99 7.94 7.94 2.33

8
Madhya Pradesh Public Health
Services Corporation Ltd 2016-17 6.59 4.39 6.78 15.33 15.33 15.33 42.99 42.99 28.64

9
DMIC Vikram Udyogpuri
Limited 2016-17 2.05 1.36 0.00 118.36 118.36 118.36 1.73 1.73 1.15

10
DMIC Pithampur Jal
Prabandhan Limited 2016-17 2.08 1.34 0.00 40.49 40.49 40.49 5.14 5.14 3.31

11 Pithampur Auto Cluster  2016-17 2.54 0.52 6.95 4.79 4.79 4.79 53.03 53.03 10.86

12
Indore Smart City
Developoment Limited  2016-17 0.00 0.34 0.10 103.90 103.56 103.56 0.00 0.00 0.33

13
M.P. Audyogik Kendra Vikas
Nigam (Ujjain) Limited 2016-17 0.00 0.31 2.34 41.27 12.13 41.27 0.00 0.00 2.56

14
M.P. Audyogik Kendra Vikas
Nigam (Jabalpur) Limited 2016-17 0.32 0.10 0.06 11.91 11.91 11.91 2.69 2.69 0.84

15
Narmada Basin Projects
Company Limited (NRC) 2016-17 0.37 0.26 0.00 5.23 5.23 5.23 7.07 7.07 4.97

Total A 2,674.30 308.55 11,267.35 25,279.67* 7,268.62* 25,279.33* 10.58 10.58 4.24

No Profit No loss Companies

16
M.P. Audyogik Kendra Vikas
Nigam (Bhopal) Limited 2016-17 0.10 0.00 13.43 36.04 35.98 36.04 0.28 0.28 0.00

17

Industrial Infrastructure
Development Corporation
(Gwalior) M.P. Limited 2016-17 0.00 0.00 0.19 27.38 7.13 27.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

18
Jabalpur Electronics
Manufacturing Park Limited 2016-17 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.75 0.05 4.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

19
Bhopal  Electronics
Manufacturing Park Limited 2016-17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00

20
Madhya Pradesh Urja Vikas